

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.13309 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	02.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard Ms.K.Indu, learned counsel representing Mr.K.L.N.Swamy, learned counsel for the petitioners, and Mr.D.Yathindra Dev, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General, appearing for the State. Mr.D.Yathindra Dev, learned Special Government Pleader, would submit that the entire cause of action in the Writ Petition before this Court is embraced in the order passed in W.P(PIL).No.193 of 2015 and batch. He draws the attention of the Court to the paragraph wherein it has been categorically observed that all the issues relating to any claims pertaining to Agri Gold shall be filed before the Special Court constituted for that purpose. In compliance with the said direction, learned Special Government Pleader would submit that the entire amount is deposited before the Court and the same would be disbursed after the completion of the process. Learned Special Government Pleader would further submit that the Writ Petition is not maintainable, since there is an admission that an application is filed before the Special Court. (PTO)	

		Giving a last opportunity to the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 14.07.2026.	
--	--	--	--

GTK,J

BMS