

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.13309 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	14.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard Ms. K. Indu, learned counsel representing Mr. K.L.N.Swamy, learned counsel for the petitioners, and Mr. G. Basaveswara Rao, learned counsel representing learned Advocate General, appearing for the State. Mr. G. Basaveswara Rao, learned counsel, would submit that the matter pertains to Agri Gold and that the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court has categorically observed that any issues relating to Agri Gold shall be filed/presented before the Division Bench. He would further submit that, in view of the said categorical statement, the present writ petition may be disposed of on the same direction. Upon a request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, post on 29.07.2026. GTK, J KNN	