

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.13309 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13	29.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Sri K.L.N. Swamy, learned counsel for the petitioners, appeared and advanced arguments contending that, though the necessary application has been filed before the competent Court and is reflected in the docket order, the petitioners cannot be deprived of their fundamental rights pending consideration of the said application. On the other hand, Sri G.Basaveswara Rao, learned Counsel, would contend that the petitioners have already approached the competent Court by filing the requisite application, in terms of the observations made by the Hon'ble Division Bench that any issues relating to Agri Gold shall be filed before the Division Bench, and the said application is pending. Post on 03.08.2026 for orders. <u>GTK,J</u> <i>Tsy</i>	

--	--	--	--